

SHASTA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT PO BOX 297 SHASTA, CA 96087 530-241-4615 www.shastafire.org

Shasta Fire Protection District – Special Board Meeting Agenda

When: Thursday April 3, 2025 @ 3:30pm

Where: Shasta Fire Station, 10644 High Street Shasta, CA 96087

Agenda.

- 1. Call Meeting to order: 3:30pm
- 2. Public Comment on Closed Session Item
- 3. Closed Session
 - a. Public Employee Appointment (Government Code section 54957)i. Title: Fire Chief
- 4. Open Session Special Board Meeting
 - a. Vote to change Fire Chief's job description back to Exempt Employee
 - b. Discussion and determination on wages and district vehicle usage
 - c. Accept the resignation of Interim Fire Chief Eric Ohde from the chief's position but not resigning from the Shasta FPD
 - d. Appoint Fire Chief
 - e. Discuss and set up hiring Adm. Asst. position to replace Molly Gonzalez.
- 5. Adjournment

Next regular monthly Meeting is Wednesday, April 16, 2025 at 2:00 pm.